Data Dictionary Listing printed 06/10/2020

#CFILES is on RPG

First file: pay.hist.earn.a
Last file: pay.hist.earn.b

Fields listed in order by record position

Dictionary name: pay.hist.earn.a

PAYCHECK HISTORY EARNINGS FILE (HEADER)

Actual name: P55 on File Type: K
FIELDNANE DATA CALC LEN PREC TOTAL  RECORD
TYPE POSITION
check.reg.date S N 8 0 0 0
check. reg S N 3 0 0 8
employee.no. S N 5 0 0 1
check..number S N 8§ 0 0 16
line.no. S N 2 0 0 24
employee.name S N 25 0 0 26
S0C..SEc.no. S N 11 0 0 51
home.org S N 2 0 0 62
home. dept S N 5 0 0 64
state.res. S N 2 0 0 69
city.res. S N 3 0 0 71
state.enpl. S N 2 0 0 74
city.empl. S N 3 0 0 76
pay. type S N 1 0 0 79
pay.freq. S N 2 0 0 80
reg.rate S N 8 0 0 82
salary S N 9 0 0 90
avg.hours NN 6 2 8 99
job.class S N 4 0 0 107
pay.org. S N 2 0 0 1
liability.acct. S N 10 0 0 113
special .pay S N 10 0 123
last.period.end S N 10 0 0 124
total .hours NN 5 2 7 134
union S N 1 0 0 141
terminated S N 1 0 0 142
ovhd.ga.flag S N 1 0 0 143
spec.alloc.flag S N 1 0 0 144

Record size:

ROUND  HEADING

CHECK REGDATE
CHECK"REG
EMPLOYEE"NUMBER
CHECK. NUMBER
LINEANUMBER
EMPLOYEE NANE

SOCIALSECURITYANUMBER

HOMEMORGANIZAT10N
HOMEDEPARTMENT

STATE OF"RESIDENCE

CITY OF"RESIDENCE

STATE OF"EMPLOYMENT
CITY OF"EMPLOYMENT

PAYATYPE
PAYAFREQUENCY
REGULAR"RATE/HR
SALARY

150

Key size:

HRS WORKEDPER"PAY-PERIOD

JOB"CLASS"CODE

PAY ING"ORGANIZATON
P/RMLIABILITYMACCOUNT

SPECIAL"PAY?

LASTAPER10D-END"DATE
TOTAL"SALARTED"HOURS

UNTON

TERM

OVHDG&A
SPECMALLOCAFLAG

3
EDITMASK

#,#40.00-



Dictionary name: pay.hist.earn.h PAYCHECK HISTORY EARNINGS FILE (DETAIL)

Actual name: P55 on File Type: K Record size: 150 Key size:
FIELDNANE DATA CALC LEN PREC TOTAL RECORD ~ ROUND HEADING
TYPE POSITION

check.reg.date S N 8§ 0 0 0 CHECK REGMDATE
check. reg S N 3 0 0 8 CHECKREG
enployee.no. S N 5 0 0 11 EMPLOYEE"NUMBER
check..number S N 8 0 0 16 CHECKNUMBER
line.no. S N 2 0 0 24 LINEANUMBER
earn.code S N 3 0 0 26 EARNINGSCODE
earn.desc. S N 20 0 0 29 EARNINGSDESCRIPTION
short.desc. S N 9 0 0 49 SHORT-FORMADESCRIPTION
earn.type S N 10 0 58 EARNINGS"TYPE
earn.accun. S N 10 0 59 EARNINGS"ACCUMULATOR
shift S N 10 0 60 SHIFT
factor.offset S N 7 0 0 61 FACTORMORMOFFSET
earn.hours S N 7 0 0 68 HOURS
earn.units S N 6 0 0 75 UNITS
rate S N § 0 0 81 RATE
earn.amount S N 9 0 0 89 AMOUNT
earn.state S N 2 0 0 98 STATE
earn.city S N 3 0 0 100 CITY
earn.org S N 2 0 0 103 ORGANIZATIONCODE
earn.dept S N 5 0 0 105 DEPARTMENTNUMBER
earn.exp.acct S N 10 0 0 110 P/RMEXPENSEACCOUNT
work.comp. S N 10 0 120 SUBJ TO"WORKMEN™S"COMP?
tax.fit S N 10 0 121 TAXABLEAFIT?
tax.fed.2 S N 10 0 122 TAXABLEAFED TAX 2?
tax.fed.3 S N 10 0 123 TAXABLEAFED TAX 3?
tax.sit S N 10 0 124 TAXABLEASIT?
tax.state.?2 S N 10 0 125 TAXABLENSTATE TAX 27
tax.state.3 S N 10 0 126 TAXABLENSTATE TAX 3?
tax.cit S N 10 0 127 TAXABLEACIT?
pl.canc.flag S N 10 0 128 CANCELLEDFLAG
Job.class S N 4 0 0 129 JOB"CLASS
auto.entry S N 1 0 0 133 AUTOMENTRY
CALCULATIONS
earn.amount.num N \ 7 2 0 0 N

NUM(EARN.. AMOUNT , ERR)
err N \ 1 0 0 0 N

0
LINKAGES

Destination: employee
Using: employee.no.
Linkname: p56.to.el

3
EDITMASK



